
February 26, 2020 
 
WHEREAS, on September 22, 2015, City Council authorized a five-year service contract 
for maintenance and support of the City’s existing computer aided dispatch (CAD) system 
with Tritech Software Systems, Inc., in an amount not to exceed $7,251,132.08, by 
Resolution No. 15-1736; and 
 
WHEREAS, on May 3, 2016, Administrative Action No. 16-5981 authorized 
Supplemental Agreement No. 3 with Tritech Software Systems for maintenance and 
support of ArcServe component used in conjunction with the City’s CAD system, in an 
amount not to exceed $9,323.60, from $7,251,132.08 to $7,260,455.68; and 
 
WHEREAS, on February 9, 2017, Administrative Action No. 17-5502 authorized 
Supplemental Agreement No. 4 with Tritech Software Systems for an upgrade to the 
City’s CAD system; with zero cost, having no effect on the contract amount; and 
 
WHEREAS, on June 2, 2017, Administrative Action No. 17-6136 authorized 
Supplemental Agreement No. 5 with Tritech Software Systems for change order to the 
maintenance and support contract to accept a credit for cost savings of $22,925.00 due 
to a change in the project and install services procured under Supplemental Agreement 
No. 4; and 
 
WHEREAS, on November 3, 2017, Administrative Action No. 17-7072 authorized 
Supplemental Agreement No. 6 with Tritech Software Systems to add Caller Location 
Query subscription for use with the CAD system, in an amount not to exceed $12,327.25, 
from $7,260,455.68 to $7,272,782.93; and 
 
WHEREAS, on February 1, 2018, Administrative Action No. 18-5212 authorized 
Supplemental Agreement No. 7 with Tritech Software Systems to purchase additional 
Inform CAD licenses and a year of maintenance for use with the CAD system, in an 
amount not to exceed $26,840.00, from $7,272,782.93 to $7,299,622.93; and 
 
WHEREAS, on May 13, 2018, Administrative Action No. 18-5804 authorized 
Supplemental Agreement No. 8 with Tritech Software Systems to add CAD software at 
the City’s designated back-up public safety answering point; with zero cost, having no 
effect on the contract amount; and 
 
WHEREAS, on October 2, 2018, Administrative Action No. 18-6578 authorized 
Supplemental Agreement No. 9 with Tritech Software Systems for secondary replication 
of data within the City’s CAD system, in an amount not to exceed $7,369.00, from 
$7,299,622.93 to $7,306,991.93; and 
  



February 26, 2020 
 
WHEREAS, on July 31, 2019, Administrative Action No. 19-6286 authorized 
Supplemental Agreement No. 10 with Tritech Software Systems for a 3-day onsite Inform 
CAD Post Go-Live System Optimization and Advanced Configuration workshop for up to 
fifteen Dallas Fire-Rescue staff, in an amount not to exceed $8,609.00, from 
$7,306,991.93 to $7,315,600.93; and 
 
WHEREAS, on October 9, 2019, Administrative Action No. 19-6629 authorized 
Supplemental Agreement No. 11 with Tritech Software Systems for a change order to 
allow to update records check functionality within the CAD system, in an amount not to 
exceed $1,596.00, from $7,315,600.93 to $7,317,196.93. 
 
Now, Therefore, 
 
BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF DALLAS: 
 
SECTION 1. That the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute a Supplemental 
Agreement No. 12 to increase the service contract with TriTech Software Systems 
(514648), approved as to form by the City Attorney, for maintenance and support of the 
City’s existing computer-aided dispatch system for the Department of Information and 
Technology Services for a term of five years, in an amount not to exceed $8,588,795.53, 
increasing the service contract amount from $7,317,196.93 to $15,905,992.46. 
 
SECTION 2. That the Chief Financial Officer is hereby authorized to disburse funds in an 
amount not to exceed $8,588,795.53 (subject to annual appropriations) to TriTech 
Software Systems from Service Contract No. DSV-2016-00000723. 
 
SECTION 3. That this resolution shall take effect immediately from and after its passage 
in accordance with the provisions of the Charter of the City of Dallas and it is accordingly 
so resolved. 


