Clty Of Da”aS Coun1c€)|0ghhe/1lr?1rti)lfrss,tgr?tFloor

Dallas, Texas 75201

Legislation Text

File #: 20-251, Version: 1

AGENDA DATE: February-26.2020
COUNCILDISTRICT(S): Al

DEPARTMENT: Office-of Procurement Services
EXECUTIVE: Elizabeth Reich

SUBJECT

Adthorize Supplemental Agreement No- 12 o inerease the service conlract with Tritech Software

Systems for maintenance and support of the City's existing computer-aided dispateh system for the

Department of Information and Technology Services - Not o exceed $8;588,79553; from

$7,317,496.93 to $15,905,992.46 - Financing: 9-1-1 System Operations Fund (subject to annual
iations:

BACKGROUND

Fhis action does not encumber funds: the purpese of a service eontract is to establish firm pricing for
icos. § i “which lorod od basis.

City's computer-aided dispateh (CAD) system, managed by the Department of Information and
technolegy Services for public safety persennel Fhis system supperts the efficient mobilization of
Police and Fire-Rescue personnel and resources in response to emergeney calls: Maintenance and
W%WQWWJWWWWW

public salety information whieh include immediate broadcast of emergency informatien for efficers in
other eritical functions: The use of this system s eritical to first responders in assisting with handling
ital inf ion that link ! i “hirefigl and los.

On Nevember 10; 2045 the City Council authorized a lving wage poliey that requires contractors te
pay their employees a tliving wage” rate as established annually by the Massaehusells lastitute of
IeehnebgykmngWage@aJeu#a%erfe;Da#asGe&n%ybyRese#uﬂenN&%% Fhis contract

City of Dallas Page 1 of 2 Printed on 5/6/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

File #: 20-251, Version: 1

PRIOR-ACHON/REVIEW{COUNCH BOARDS-COMMISSIONS)

On September 22, 2045; City Counell authorized a five-year service contraet for maintenance and
support of the City's existing computer aided dispatch system with Tritech Software Systems; Inc. by

FISCAL INFORMATION

Fund FY- 2020 FY 2021 Future Years

MWBE INFORMATION

I accordance with the Ciy's Business lnclusion and Development Plan adepted on Oectober 22,
2008, by Reselution No. 08-2826. as amended; the MANVBE participation on this contraet is as
folows:

City of Dallas Page 2 of 2 Printed on 5/6/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

